

SENATE AMENDMENT NO. _____

Offered by _____ of _____

S.J. 3/1/16

Amend _____ Senate Concurrent Resolution No. 66, Page 433, Section _____, Line 29

2 of said journal page, by striking the word "Four" and inserting
 3 in lieu thereof the following: "Three"; and further amend line
 4 30 of said journal page, by striking the word "Four" and
 5 inserting in lieu thereof the following: "One member to be
 6 appointed by the minority floor leader of the Senate; and
 7 (3) Three"; and further amend said line, by inserting
 8 immediately after said line the following:

9 "(4) One member to be appointed by the minority floor
 10 leader of the House of Representatives; and"; and further amend
 11 line 42 of said journal page, by striking the word "shall" and
 12 inserting in lieu thereof the following: "may"; and further
 13 amend line 43 of said journal page, by striking the word "shall"
 14 and inserting in lieu thereof the following: "may".
 15